LIVERMORE VALLEY JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION NO. 125-21/22

WHEREAS, Brenda Swanson has given freely of her time and effort to the well-being of children; and

WHEREAS, Brenda Swanson has been a loyal and dedicated employee of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District and has served faithfully and with genuine sincerity of purpose in each of her assignments; and

WHEREAS, she has previously been a member of such professional organizations as the Calfornia School Employees Association; and

WHEREAS, she has contributed to many activities in the District and the community above and beyond her normal working day; and

WHEREAS, she has requested acceptance of her resignation in order that she may enter into retirement.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the Board of Education of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District, having accepted her resignation effective June 9, 2022, wish to express their thanks and appreciation to Brenda Swanson for her untiring efforts and contributions to the youth and citizens of our community; and the undersigned wish her happiness in the fulfillment of her desires during her retirement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution shall be delivered to Brenda Swanson.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following called vote this Fourteenth day of June in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Two.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, each member of said Board of Education and the Superintendent of Schools has hereunto set their hand this Fourteenth day of June in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Two.

President, Board of Education

Clerk, Board of Education

Member, Board of Education

Member, Board of Education

Member, Board of Education

Superintendent of Schools